

Special Case No– 53/2020

Order No.07
Dt.13.05.2020

Accused Jamat Ali Laya is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

At the time of hearing Ld.Advocate for the accused person submits that for proper appreciation of the bail application the Court should consider the statement of the victim girl recorded U/s.164 Cr.P.C which has already been recorded by the Ld.Magistrate.

It appears from the skeleton record that the original case record is lying with the Ld.A.C.J.M, Alipore. The Investigating Officer of this case has submitted a prayer through Learned Special P.P via on line mode for supplying copy of the statement U/s.164 Cr.P.C.

Heard Ld.Spl.P.P and Ld.Advocate for the accused person.

Ld.Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate is requested to transmit the case record to this Court by the next date.

For the interest of justice, case is adjourned.

Fix 19.05.2020 for production, hearing of bail application and awaiting original case record.

The prayer of I.O is allowed. Supply the copy as when the statement is received.

Accused be remanded to J.C. till next date.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.