

**Special Case No– 53/2020**

Order No.09  
Dt.28.05.2020

Accused Jamat Ali Laya is not produced from J.C through V.C.S due to connectivity problem.

Original case record has not yet been received from the Office of learned A.C.J.M, Alipore. Learned advocate for accused could not be connected due to connectivity problem.

For the interest of justice, hearing of bail application is adjourned.

Issue reminder to the learned A.C.J.M, Alipore for returning the original case record.

Accused be remanded to J.C. till 11.06.2020.

Fix 11.06.2020 for production and hearing bail application.

D/c by me.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.